2011 USMS One-Mile Open Water National Ghampionships
201 Foster Lake Cable Swims: July 2, 2011

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-0W3
Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

Age USMS Overall Gender
Group Place Name Age Club Number Official Time Record Place Place
Wormen
25-29
1 Ashley M Salter 28 DUCK 3715-06XAK 0:31:42.75 OR 84 29
2 Anne Muske-Dukes-Driggs 27 OREG 371W-071YT 0:37:37.00 98 33
30-34
1 Amy J Holcomb 31 OREG 3713-00172 0:22:40.36 OR 9 1
2 Kristin C Wigle 34 OREG 371J-0020Y 0:22:59.06 13 3
3  Melanie J Deal 30 NCMS 1315-0237B 0:24:41.77 28 9
4  Serena H Johnson 33 SWMS  3711-06K7N 0:25:38.37 37 12
5 Aubree M Gustafson 30 OREG 371F-02702 0:28:00.62 62 19
6 Jacqueline W Parker 33 OREG 371R-0272S 0:28:12.63 63 20
7  Melanie E Johnson 30 SWMS 371U-076D5 0:43:17.92 107 38
35-39
1 AmyK Ward 38 OREG 371T-026SW 0:23:07.93 OR 16 4
2 Lisa E Sandoval 39 OREG 371J-00130 0:28:33.10 66 22
40-44
1 Susie S Young 41 OREG 371K-026U2 0:24:25.03 OR 25 7
2  Stephanie Wahab 43 OREG 3717-003z2Z 0:24:29.65 26 8
3 Kristine M Senkier 41 OREG 371A-03Y1C 0:24:41.98 29 10
4  Kirsten N Hansen 41 OREG 371H-07CHW 0:26:13.59 44 13
5 Marsha A Haynes 42 PNA 361W-066KZ 0:27:33.46 55 18
6 Paige Buehler 43 HMS 351P-01N9Z 0:28:58.92 68 24
7  Cynthia M Smidt 41 OREG 371C-02611 0:30:38.95 76 26
8 Candace F Fritz 41 BMST 5510-070DV 0:40:25.57 104 37
4549
1 Elizabeth A Watkins 46 OREG 371C-003YG 0:23:52.54 OR 20 5
2  Valerie G Jenkins 47 OREG 3719-0265K 0:25:17.93 33 11
3 Gayle A Orner 48 OREG 371E-026E0 0:40:14.47 103 36
Anita L Goodwin 47 OREG 371H-07AZV DNF
60-54
1 Mary Sweat 53 OREG 371J-025UM 0:22:45.55 OR 10 2
2 Kris A Denney 51 OREG 371S-02726 0:24:04.79 21 6
3 Joni D Young 50 OREG 3715-0260B 0:27:14.89 53 16
4  Laura K Schob 52 OREG 371B-026DX 0:28:17.20 65 21
65-69
1 Jeanna Summers 57 OREG 371B-000PT 0:27:32.46 OR 54 17
2  Elizabeth H Budd 57 OREG 371G-0267K 0:29:10.05 69 25
3 Toni M Brown 56 OREG 371Y-026US 0:34:34.66 89 31
4  Leslie J Weigand 57 OREG 371M-068T3 0:36:54.89 97 32
B0-64. 5 Connie Shuman 56 OREG 3712-026A0 0:38:31.56 100 34

1 Catherine J Imwalle 61 OREG 371B-0266R 0:27:13.96 NR 51 15



Age USMS Overall Gender

Group Place Name Age Club Number Official Time Record Place Place
2 Sally A Dillon 64 PNA 361Z-02KJU 0:28:37.61 67 23
3 Janet Gettling 63 OREG 371D-026BY 0:31:00.19 81 27
4 Jill M Wright 60 SAWS 5916-01J02 0:31:26.33 83 28
65-69
1 Suzanne L Dills 66 PNA 3614-01N0OO 0:26:39.14 NR 46 14
2  Sue C Calnek-Morris 68 OREG 371V-02EVM 0:32:07.61 OR 85 30
3 Christine A Jorgensen 66 MARY 091B-01VvaC 0:44:10.11 108 39
70-7A
1 Peggie H Hodge 71 OREG 3718-026A6 0:47:45.69 OR 111 40
7579
1 Adrienne S Pipes 77 SDSM 441H-02BPX 0:39:13.05 NR 102 35
Men
30-34
1 Grant R Schoepper 30 OREG 371S-02759 0:29:44.45 OR 72 47
Rob Shatting 34 OREG 3711-0692U DNF
35-39
1 Mark Braun 39 OREG 371R-067KD 0:25:37.64 OR 36 25
2 Jeremy Groesz 35 OREG 3711-064FC 0:34:42.03 90 59
3 Aaron S Johnson 36 SWMS  371S-076D7 0:39:00.16 101 67
Brian P Rousseau 37 OREG 371G-078R7 DNF
40-44
1 Kurt F Dickson 43 ARIZ 4816-02EM5 0:21:18.10 2 2
2  Christopher A LaBianco 40 BLU 141A-05VZH 0:21:23.04 3 3
3 Kraig J Erickson 40 OREG 371T-05RUO 0:22:58.33 OR 12 10
4 Rick W Graves 43 OREG 371H-03C7Y 0:23:05.33 15 12
5 Todd F Greene 41 OREG 371J-004GA 0:23:40.49 18 14
6 Timothy P Waud 44 OREG 371R-003DK 0:24:55.17 30 20
7  Christian Tujo 40 OREG 371Y-026K2 0:25:02.74 31 21
8 Russell J Berrett 41 PNA 3619-0739N 0:25:47.34 41 29
9  Chris Tracewell 40 OREG 371V-076KV 0:35:53.05 93 62
4549
1 Jeff T Erwin 47 SAWS 591U-01J0A 0:20:31.40 1 1
2 Hardy C Lussier 45 OREG 371V-025VX 0:22:19.76 OR 5 5
3  Greg H Holles 48 OREG 371P-003Z7 0:22:23.59 6 6
4  Jeffrey K Barriger 45 UNAT 381X-03WVA 0:22:30.70 8 8
5 James L Proffitt 46 OREG 3714-007A2 0:23:03.25 14 11
6 Tim Waid 48 MOVY 2812-01NWS 0:23:37.30 17 13
7  Kris Calvin 49 OREG 371B-008NK 0:23:47.51 19 15
8 Darrin M Lajoie 46 OREG 3718-072NV 0:24:37.68 27 19
9 Mike L Marshall 49 OREG 3712-0268F 0:26:20.31 45 32
10 Jim A Ivelich 48 OREG 3712-026UG 0:27:01.51 48 34
11 Jon C Anderson 49 SWMS  3711-063DU 0:27:04.84 49 35
12 Richard Sevier 47 UNAT 371U-07B4S 0:27:07.50 50 36
13 Matthew F Bronson 45 HMS 3517-01Z2ZG 0:30:01.52 73 48
14 Bob K Kraus 47 OREG 371E-026EH 0:31:15.80 82 55
15 Theodore A Casterline 45 OREG 371A-026BA 0:33:24.55 86 56
16 Steven T Rowe 45 AKMS 5617-074UZ 0:34:33.32 88 58
17 John S Griley 48 OREG 371R-06DSU 0:35:59.63 94 63
00-54
1 David Hathaway 50 OREG 3715-0270T 0:24:14.26 OR 22 16

2 CurtR La Count 52 OREG 371K-026DP 0:24:16.21 23 17



Age USMS Overall Gender

Group Place Name Age Club Number Official Time Record Place Place
3 Bill Ireland 51 SCAQ 3319-03A12 0:24:18.01 24 18
4  Tim R Burnham 52 UNAT 351V-04DES8 0:25:36.37 35 24
5 Ron Rhinehart 52 PNA 361N-03T6J 0:25:42.31 39 27
6 RonJ Thompson 51 OREG 371U-025Z71 0:26:13.41 43 31
7 David H Wash 50 UNAT 3712-06WSF 0:26:50.44 47 33
8 Michael J Douglas 53 OREG 3717-026CT 0:27:14.23 52 37
9 Stephen F Harger 52 HMS 351Z-003CT 0:28:14.70 64 44
10 Daniel D Mayhew 54 OREG 371S-05VF2 0:29:32.50 70 45
11 Mark R Neubert 54 OREG 371D-0269B 0:30:57.48 80 54

95-59
1 Sandy M Mac Donald 55 SMST 3817-03H4C 0:21:24.38 NR 4 4
2  Larry B Krauser 58 HMS 351A-01MXU 0:22:23.96 NR 7 7
3  Mike J Tennant 57 OREG 3711-025WK 0:25:25.96 OR 34 23
4 Ed Ramsey 55 OREG 371Y-025V9 0:25:39.76 38 26
5 Kermit D Yensen 58 OREG 371F-025Y1 0:27:41.35 56 38
6 Keith C Dow 55 OREG 3713-025Z27 0:27:48.20 57 39
7 Charles B Dwight 56 OREG 371Z-026FY 0:27:49.97 59 41
8 Robert B Richardson 58 OREG 371Z-049YA 0:27:54.69 60 42
9 R JWalker 57 UNAT 3417-004BP 0:27:56.97 61 43
10 Steve A Mann 59 OREG 371N-025XM 0:30:03.10 74 49
11 Walter R Carter 55 OREG 3710-05XRU 0:34:48.36 91 60
12 Randy S Sargent 59 OREG 371M-07027 0:36:02.19 95 64
13 Michael J Bingle 55 SWMS 3713-06KN5 0:36:49.66 96 65

60-64
1 Jim Mc Conica 60 VCM 331S-03B07 0:22:53.47 NR 11 9
2  Steve M Johnson 63 OREG 3715-0264Y 0:25:08.12 OR 32 22
3 Dane C Griffin 62 CFM 141H-02SBU 0:27:49.73 58 40
4  Michael P Carew 61 OREG 3718-025XU 0:29:37.66 71 46
5 Bob Kehoe 64 OREG 3713-06TB5 0:30:46.03 77 51
6 Donn Livoni 64 MM 311U-025UR 0:30:48.09 78 52
7  Mike H Warren 60 OREG 371M-068KE 0:38:29.84 99 66
8 James D Jenkins 63 OREG 3718-0265J 0:45:23.51 110 71

Pat Cotter 60 OREG 371Y-062Z6 DNF

65-69
1 Tom Landis 69 OREG 371T-025X1 0:25:54.16 OR 42 30
2 Ralph Mohr 69 OREG 371H-0261C 0:30:26.57 75 50
3 Bren Hirschberg 65 OREG 3718-06MC1 0:30:55.09 79 53
4 Tom K Stern 65 STAN 381Z-06JF8 0:34:56.14 92 61
5 John Foges 67 UNAT 371Z-026R3 0:42:58.41 106 69

70-74
1 BrentL Lake 73 OREG 3717-025UP 0:40:51.33 OR 105 68

1579
1 David A Radcliff 77 OREG 3717-025V8 0:25:43.29 NR 40 28
2 Earl N Ellis 75 UNAT 361W-01MZR 0:33:27.62 87 57

3 George D Thayer 75 OREG 371S-025X2 0:45:12.38 109 70



2011 USMS One-Mile National Open Water Ghampionships
2011 Foster Lake Cable Swims, July 2, 2011

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-0W3

Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

Place Club
Relay Results for Women

Age Group: 25+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 35+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 45+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 55+
1 Oregon

Relay Results for Men

Age Group: 25+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 35+
1 Oregon

2 Southwest Washington
Masters Swimming

Age Group: 45+

1 Oregon

Age Group: 55+
1 Oregon

Total Time Swimmer Name

1:10:21.40 Kristine M Senkier
Kristin C Wigle
Amy J Holcomb

1:12:02.51 Stephanie Wahab
Susie S Young
Amy K Ward

1:10:42.88 Kris A Denney
Elizabeth A Watkins
Mary Sweat

1:23:56.47 Elizabeth H Budd
Jeanna Summers
Catherine J Imwalle

1:15:27.80 Grant R Schoepper
Greg H Holles
Hardy C Lussier

1:09:44.15 Todd F Greene
Rick W Graves
Kraig J Erickson

1:42:55.00 Jon C Anderson
Aaron S Johnson
Michael J Bingle

1:11:05.02 David Hathaway
Kris Calvin
James L Proffitt

1:16:13.84 Ed Ramsey

Age

41
34
31

43
41
38

51
46
53

57
57
61

30
48
45

41
43
40

49
36
55

50
49
46

55

Ind Time

Record

0:24:41.98
0:22:59.06
0:22:40.36

0:24:29.65
0:24:25.03
0:23:07.83

0:24:04.79
0:23:52.54
0:22:45.55

0:29:32.46
0:27:32.46
0:27:13.96

0:29:44.45
0:22:23.59
0:22:19.76

0:23:40.49
0:23:05.33
0:22:58.33

0:27:05.00
0:39:00.16
0:36:49.66

0:24:14.26
0:23:47.51
0:23:03.25

0:25:39.76

NR

NR

NR

NR

OR

NR



Age Group: 65+

1 Oregon

Relay Resuits for Mixed

Age Group: 25+

Age Group: 35+

Age Group: 45+

Age Group: 35+

Age Group: 63+

1 Oregon

2 Southwest Washington

Masters Swimming

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

Mike J Tennant
Steve M Johnson

1:22:04.02 Ralph Mohr
Tom Landis
David A Radcliff

1:32:43.08 Kristin C Wigle
Amy J Holcomb
Rick W Graves
Kraig J Erickson

2:11:50.50 Melanie E Johnson
Serena H Johnson
Michael J Bingle
Jon C Anderson

1:34:16.60 Susie S Young
Amy K Ward
Todd F Greene
James L Proffitt

1:31:21.44 Elizabeth A Watkins
Mary Sweat
Greg H Holles
Hardy C Lussier

1:45:20.50 Jeanna Summers
Elizabeth H Budd
Mike J Tennant
Steve M Johnson

2:11:30.75 Peggie H Hodge
Sue C Calnek-Morris
Tom Landis
David A Radcliff

57
63

69
69
77

34
31
43
40

30
33
55
49

41
38
41
46

46
53
48
45

57
57
57
63

71
68
69
77

0:25:25.96
0:25:08.12

0:30:26.57
0:25:54.16
0:25:43.29

0:22:59.06
0:22:40.36
0:23:05.33
0:22:58.33

0:43:17.92
0:25:38.08
0:36:49.66
0:27:04.84

0:24:25.03
0:23:07.83
0:23:40.49
0:23:03.25

0:23:52.54
0:22:45.55
0:22:23.59
0:22:19.76

0:27:32.46
0:29:10.05
0:25:25.96
0:25:08.12

0:47:45.69
0:32:07.61
0:25:54.16
0:25:43.29

NR

NR

OR

NR

NR

NR



2011 Foster Lake Gable Swims, July 2, 201

Two-Mile Gable Swim

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-0W3

Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

Age
Group Place Name

Category I Suits

Women's Results
5N

1 Ellen L Lee

2 Kate Shrum

3 Rachel A Hudson
30-34

1 Cara Shrum

2  Aubree M Gustafson

3 Jacqueline W Parker
45-49

1 Gayle A Orner
60-54

1 Joni D Young
65-59

1 Elizabeth H Budd

2 Connie Shuman
60-64

1 Jill M Wright

Men'’s Results

30-34

1  Patrick Lee
40-44

1 Kurt F Dickson
45-49

1  Jeff T Erwin

2 Hardy C Lussier

3  Tim Waid
60-54

1 Curt R La Count

2 Bill Ireland

3 Dieter F Hoffmann

4  Dan E Gipe
65-59

1 Sandy M Mac Donald

2 Kermit D Yensen

3 Robert B Richardson

4  Keith C Dow

5 Jonathan D Istok
60-64

1 Jim Mc Conica

Monday, July 4, 2011

Overall Gender

Age Club Official Time Record Place Place
29 OREG 0:49:39 .00 OR 9 2
28 OREG 0:59:34 .32 21 5
26 OREG 1:06:53 .47 28 9
30 OREG  0:48:36 .44  OR 6 1
30 OREG 0:54:32 .60 14 3
33 OREG 1:02:18 .22 25 7
48 OREG 1:16:54 91 OR 29 10
50 OREG 0:56:02 .32 OR 17 4
57 OREG 1:00:40 .63 OR 22 6
56 OREG 1:16:54 91 30 11
60 SAWS 1:02:22 .63 26 8
30 OREG 0:48:51 .19 OR 8 7
43 ARIZ 0:42:15 91 2 2
47 SAWS 0:41:56 .97 1 1
45 OREG 0:44:33 .72 OR 4 4
48 MOVY 0:48:48 .16 7 6
52 OREG 0:50:28 .91 OR 10 8
51 SCAQ 0:51:03 .03 12 10
54 OREG 0:58:44 .12 19 15
51 OREG 1:02:02 .79 24 18
55 SMST 0:42:19 .38 NR 3 3
58 OREG 0:55:17 .84 OR 15 12
58 OREG 0:55:17 .85 16 13
55 OREG 0:56:07 .60 18 14
55 OREG 1:05:49 .72 27 19
60 VCM 0:45:26 .76 NR 5 5

lof4



Age Overall Gender

Group Place Name Age Club Official Time Record Place Place
2 Michael P Carew 61 OREG 1:01:23 .56 23 17
65-69
1 Tom Landis 69 OREG 0:51:29 .85 OR 13 11
2 Ralph Mohr 69 OREG 0:59:12 .66 20 16
75-713
1 David A Radcliff 77 OREG 0:50:55 .91 NR 11 9
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Age
Group Place Name

Category Il Suits

Women's Resuits
40-44
1  Cynthia M Smidt
60-54
1 Laura K Schob
2 Linda K Johns
Men's Results
40-44
1  Christian Tujo
45-49
1  Kris Calvin
2 Darrin M Lajoie
3  Theodore A Casterline
4 Steven T Rowe
5 John S Griley
6 Bill Robie
60-54
1 RonJThompson
05-69

1 Michael J Bingle

Monday, July 4, 2011

Overall Gender
Age Club Official Time Record Place Place
41 OREG 0:56:58 .50 7 2
52 OREG 0:56:11 .22 6 1
50 OREG 1:12:51 91 12 3
40 OREG 0:47:20 .66 3 3
49 OREG  0:43:23 .28 1 1
46 OREG 0:45:52 .56 2 2
45 OREG 0:51:23 .94 5 5
45 AKMS 0:59:28 .63 8 6
48 OREG 0:59:32 .56 9 7
49 OREG 1:10:12 .85 11 9
51 OREG 0:47:28 .76 4 4
55 SWMS 1:00:13 .82 10 8

3of4



2011 USMS One-Mile National Open Water Ghampionships
2011 Foster Lake Cable Swims, July 2, 2011

Hosted by Central Oregon Masters Aquatics at Foster Lake, near Sweet Home, Oregon
Sanctioned by Oregon Masters Swimming for U.S. Masters Swimming #371-0W3

Meet Director: Bob Bruce (61200 Parrell Rd, Bend, OR 97702 <or> coachbob @ bendbroadband.com <or> 541-317-4851)

Place Club
Relay Results for Women

Age Group: 25+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 35+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 45+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 55+
1 Oregon

Relay Results for Men

Age Group: 25+
1 Oregon

Age Group: 35+
1 Oregon

2 Southwest Washington
Masters Swimming

Age Group: 45+

1 Oregon

Age Group: 55+
1 Oregon

Total Time Swimmer Name

1:10:21.40 Kristine M Senkier
Kristin C Wigle
Amy J Holcomb

1:12:02.51 Stephanie Wahab
Susie S Young
Amy K Ward

1:10:42.88 Kris A Denney
Elizabeth A Watkins
Mary Sweat

1:23:56.47 Elizabeth H Budd
Jeanna Summers
Catherine J Imwalle

1:15:27.80 Grant R Schoepper
Greg H Holles
Hardy C Lussier

1:09:44.15 Todd F Greene
Rick W Graves
Kraig J Erickson

1:42:55.00 Jon C Anderson
Aaron S Johnson
Michael J Bingle

1:11:05.02 David Hathaway
Kris Calvin
James L Proffitt

1:16:13.84 Ed Ramsey

Age

41
34
31

43
41
38

51
46
53

57
57
61

30
48
45

41
43
40

49
36
55

50
49
46

55

Ind Time

Record

0:24:41.98
0:22:59.06
0:22:40.36

0:24:29.65
0:24:25.03
0:23:07.83

0:24:04.79
0:23:52.54
0:22:45.55

0:29:32.46
0:27:32.46
0:27:13.96

0:29:44.45
0:22:23.59
0:22:19.76

0:23:40.49
0:23:05.33
0:22:58.33

0:27:05.00
0:39:00.16
0:36:49.66

0:24:14.26
0:23:47.51
0:23:03.25

0:25:39.76

NR

NR

NR

NR

OR

NR



Age Group: 65+

1 Oregon

Relay Resuits for Mixed

Age Group: 25+

Age Group: 35+

Age Group: 45+

Age Group: 35+

Age Group: 63+

1 Oregon

2 Southwest Washington

Masters Swimming

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

1 Oregon

Mike J Tennant
Steve M Johnson

1:22:04.02 Ralph Mohr
Tom Landis
David A Radcliff

1:32:43.08 Kristin C Wigle
Amy J Holcomb
Rick W Graves
Kraig J Erickson

2:11:50.50 Melanie E Johnson
Serena H Johnson
Michael J Bingle
Jon C Anderson

1:34:16.60 Susie S Young
Amy K Ward
Todd F Greene
James L Proffitt

1:31:21.44 Elizabeth A Watkins
Mary Sweat
Greg H Holles
Hardy C Lussier

1:45:20.50 Jeanna Summers
Elizabeth H Budd
Mike J Tennant
Steve M Johnson

2:11:30.75 Peggie H Hodge
Sue C Calnek-Morris
Tom Landis
David A Radcliff

57
63

69
69
77

34
31
43
40

30
33
55
49

41
38
41
46

46
53
48
45

57
57
57
63

71
68
69
77

0:25:25.96
0:25:08.12

0:30:26.57
0:25:54.16
0:25:43.29

0:22:59.06
0:22:40.36
0:23:05.33
0:22:58.33

0:43:17.92
0:25:38.08
0:36:49.66
0:27:04.84

0:24:25.03
0:23:07.83
0:23:40.49
0:23:03.25

0:23:52.54
0:22:45.55
0:22:23.59
0:22:19.76

0:27:32.46
0:29:10.05
0:25:25.96
0:25:08.12

0:47:45.69
0:32:07.61
0:25:54.16
0:25:43.29

NR

NR

OR

NR

NR

NR



	USMS-One-Mile-Results-2011 for OR.pdf
	USMS-One-Mile-Results-2011 for OR relays
	Two-Mile-Results-2011 for OR
	USMS-One-Mile-Results-2011 for OR relays

